





TOP BELT DRIVE 27, 3”

(UAMO0284 / UAMO0285

UM 176TW / UM676TW

ITEM|  PART# DESCRIPTION UiaiRzes| UPN0285 ] \iTem|  PART# DESCRIPTION UAaI0zs4 | UAMOZ85
1 UPMO0112 SPRING LOCATOR PIN 2 2 32 UF2220 EXT RET'G RING 3/4 SHAFT 2 2
2 UPMO101EV TENSIONNER SPRING HOLDER 2 2 33 UPMO0339 FLANGE BEARING 3/4" ID 2 2
3 UPM1233 IDLER PULLEY SHAFT 2 2 34 UPM7657 BELT DRIVE. SAG 12E, 50mm X 1915 LG 2 2
4 UPM4076 SPRING COMP TOOL R.H. 1 1 35 UF2210EV SQUARE KEY ROUND ENDS 5 X 5 X 20 1 1
5 UPM4077 SPRING COMP TOOL L.H. 1 1 36 UF6386EV SQUARE KEY ROUND ENDS 5 X 5 X 35 2 2
6 UPM4078 SHAFT 2 2 37 | UPMO0324EV BEARING PULLEY USA2324 4 4
7 UPM7671 HEX. BRACING 2" 2 - 38 UPM0029 STRIP, UHMW, 2" W X .03" THK 2 2
7 UPM7670 HEX. BRACING 3" - 2 39 UF3691 Pop Rivet 4mm 8 8
8 UPM7674 Motor Support TBD 2" 1 - 40 UPM4504 Motor, Everroll 1/4 HP 20:1 Ratio 1 1
8 UPM7675 Motor Support TBD 3" - 1 41 UF3644 SHCS M4-0.7 x 45 2 2
9 UPM7667 TB DRIVE SECTION LEFT SIDE 1 1 42 UF1411 SSS M6 X 6MM 6 6
10 UPM7666 TB DRIVE SECTION RIGHT SIDE 1 1 43 UF3683 SSS M6 X 10MM 4 4
11 UPM7664 Rear TBD Section Support 2" 1 - 44 UF6305 FHCS M5-0.8 x 10 mm 2 2
1 UPM7672 Rear TBD Section Support 3" - 1 45 UF1042 FHCS M6-1 x 12 mm 2 2
12 UPM7665 Front TBD Section Support 2" - 46 UF1190 M8 - 1.25 x 20 FHCS 4 4
12 UPM7673 Front TBD Section Support 3" - 1 47 UF6370 M8 - 1.25 x 25 FHCS 4 4
13 UPM7677 MOTOR BRACKET TBD METRIC 1 1 48 UF3684 M8 - 1.25 x 16 FHCS 4 4
14 UPM7676 TOP CHAIN GUARD TBD 1 1 49 UF3685 BHCS M4-0.7 x 8 4 4
15 UPM4502 Side Cover TBD Right Side 1 1 50 UF5601 BHCS M5 X 0.8 X 6MM 4 4
16 UPM4503 Side Cover TBD Left Side 1 1 51 UF3686 BHCS M5-0.8 X 10MM 8 8
17 UPM4500 Inlet Cover TBD 2" 1 - 52 UF0867 LW M8 4 4
17 UPM4501 Inlet Cover TBD 3" - 53 UF1828 REG F.W. M6 8 8
18 UPM7678 Chain hood, TBD 2" metric - 54 UF0866 M8-1.25 HNR 4 4
18 UPM7679 Chain hood, TBD 3" metric - 1 55 UF1540 HNR 3/8-16 6 6
19 UPM1917EV Drive Pulley Shaft TW 2" 1 - 56 UF6376 NYLON LOCKNUT M4 2 2
19 [ UPM2120EV Drive Pulley Shaft TW 3" - 1 57 UF5900 M6 LOCKNUT 4 4
20 | UPMO129EV DRIVE PULLEY METRIC 2 2 58 UF3687 BHCS M5-0.8 X 12MM 6 6
21 | UPMO0259EV IDLER PULLEY METRIC 2 2 59 UF7023 LW M5 9 9
22 UPM7685 SPRING HOLDER BLOCK 2 2 60 UF6308 HHCS M10-1.5 x 16MM 4 4
23 | UPM1879 EV TENSIONNER SLIDE UA 2 2 61 UF3680 FW M10 4 4
24 UF1192 FHCS M6-1 x 16 mm 4 4 62 UF6371 L.W. M10 4 4
25 UPMO0038 DIE SPRING - LHL-750B-5 2 2 63 UF1827 FW M5 5 5
26 UF1400 SSS HK 3/8-16 X 3 2 2 64 UF3690 BHCS M5-0.8 X 55MM 3 3
27 UPM1068 COMPRESSION SPRING 2 2 65 UF3688 M6-1.0 X 20MM HHCS 4 4
28 UPMO0109 IDLER PULLEY SPACER 2 2 66 UF6363 LW M6 1 1
29 | UPMOO067EV Sprocket RS141319 c/w 5mm Key way 1 1 67 UF3689 M6-1.0 X 30MM HHCS 4 4
30 UPM4118 Sprocket RS141318 c/w 5mm Key way 1 1 68 UPM4421 CHAIN40- 37 PITCH+C.L.+O.L 1 1
31 UF6300 RETAINING RING FOR 12mm SHAFT 2 2 69 UF6397 FHCS M10-1.5 x 20 2 2

UDMI10006 USA 2324 TBD Manual 43




LOCKING MECHANISM
(USM0391)

UDM10006

USA 2324 TBD Manual
UM 176TW / UM676TW

44



LOCKING MECHANISM

(USM0391)

ITEM| PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 UPM2187 SQUARE BAR 0.50" 1
2 | UPMO700 SINGLE LOCKING BLOCK 2
3 UPM0698 FLANGED SCREW 1/2-13 L.H. 1
4 | UPMO0699 FLANGED SCREW 1/2-13 R.H. 1
5 UPM0703 SHORT BOX 3/4", 1/2" DR, 12 PT 2
6 UPM0688 SINGLE LOCKING HANDLE 1
7 | UPM2184 SPRING, C1100-065-4000-M 2
8 UF1318 BHCS M8-1.25 x 20 mm 3
UDM10006 USA 2324 TBD Manual

UM 176TW / UM676TW

45



COMPRESSION GUIDES

(UAM0282)
@
(5
N O
(D)
| (=
@ il :

UDM10006 USA 2324 TBD Manual 46
UM 176TW / UM676TW



COMPRESSION GUIDES

(UAMO0282)

UDM10006

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 UPM3285EV GUIDE BLOCK 1
2 UPM7538EV GUIDE BLOCK TOP 1
3 UPM1659 WHEEL 2-7/8"DIA.COMPR.GUIDE 3
4 UPM7680 WHEEL GUIDE SPACER 1
5 UPM7682 WHEEL SUPPORT PLATE TBD 1
6 UF9167 SHCS Mé-1 X 150MM 4
7 UF0240 HHCS 3/8-16 x 1.75 3
8 UAMO0288 KNOB CW 5mm PIN USA2324 1
USA 2324 TBD Manual

UM 176TW / UM676TW

47



KNOB CW 5mm PIN
(UAMO0288)

UDM10006

USA 2324 TBD Manual
UM 176TW / UM676TW

48



KNOB CW 5mm PIN

(UAMO0288)

UDM10006

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 UPM4506 Knob w 3/8-16unc Hole 1
2 UF?9168 Internal Tooth LW 3/8" 1
3 UF1540 HNR 3/8-16 1
4 UF2136EV Rod Zc 3/8-16 x 2" W/5mm Hole 1
5 UPMO131EV Brass Pin 5Smm 1

USA 2324 TBD Manual

UM 176TW / UM676TW

49



ELECTRIC BOX INSTALLED
(USM7561)

UAMO0289
SEE BOM

UDM10006 USA 2324 TBD Manual 50
UM 176TW / UM676TW



ELECTRIC BOX INSTALLED
(USM7561)

AR Y

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION USM7561/QTY.
1 UPMO197 STR.RELF METL.LIQDTGHT 1/4-3/8 1
2 UPMO0341 LOCKNUT 1/2"(FOR STRAIN RELF) 3
3 UPM0209 POWER CORD, 14/3 2.7 m
4 UPMO0225 CABLE 18/3 TYPE SJ 1.8 m
5 UPMO0225 CABLE 18/3 TYPESJ 2.8 m
6 UPM1404EV PLASTIC HUB CONNECTOR 25mm/90 1
7 UPM1982EV FLEXIBLE TUBING 25mm 2.1m
8 UPM4507 PLASTIC HUB CONN 25mm STRAIGHT 1
9 UPM9719 CAPACITOR 16 MF 1
10 UPM1410EV STRAP RING 25 mm 3
11 UF5601 BHCS M5 X 0.8 X 6MM 3
12 UF3646 SHCS M4-0.7 x 20 4
13 UPM4508 CAPACITOR 40 MF 1
UDM10006 USA 2324 TBD Manual

UM 176TW / UM676TW



ELECTRIC BOX ASSEMBLY
(UAMO0289)

ARROW MUST BE ATO®
POSITION AT INSTALLATION

DETAIL A

UDM10006 USA 2324 TBD Manual 52
UM 176TW / UM676TW



ELECTRIC BOX ASSEMBLY

(UAMO0289)

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UAND87/
] UPM7527 CONTROL BOX ]
2 UPM2211 BUTTON MUSHROOM 22MM 1 N.C. ]
3 UPM2212 BUTTON GREEN 22MM 1 N.O. ]
4 UPMO407EV DIN RAIL USA 2324 1
5 UPM7440EV TB END ANCHOR FOR DN SER 2
6 UPM2209EV LEGEND PLATE "E-STOP" 1
7 UPM2210EV LEGEND PLATE "START" ]
8 UPM7524 MOTOR STARTER TELEMEC 110VAC 2
9 UPM4505 MOTOR O/L TELEMEC 7-10A ]
10 UF3710 FW M4 2
1 UF6365 BHCS M4 x 0.7 x 10MM 2
12 UPM2213EV MOTOR O/L TELEMEC 2.5-4.0A ]

UDM10006

USA 2324 TBD Manual
UM 176TW / UM676TW

53



SECOND E-STOP INSTALLED (OPTIONAL)
(UM9003)

UDM10006 USA 2324 TBD Manual
UM 176TW / UM676TW

54



SECOND E-STOP INSTALLED (OPTIONAL)

(UM9003)

UDM10006

ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 USM8075 SECOND E-STOP BOX FOR USA 1
2 UPMO0225 CABLE 18/3 TYPE SJ 20m
3 UPMO0341 LOCKNUT 1/2"(FOR STRAIN RELF) 1
4 UPMO197 STR.RELF METL.LIQDTGHT 1/4-3/8 1
5 UPMO0200 MTG. CLAMP,ADH.1.2"X1.2" 4
6 UPM0222 TY-RAP,5.5"X.14" 4
7 UPMO0285 STRAIN RELIEF, NON-METAL 1
USA 2324 TBD Manual

UM 176TW / UM676TW

55



SECOND E-STOP BOX ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)
(UM8075)

UDM10006 USA 2324 TBD Manual
UM 176TW / UM676TW

56



SECOND E-STOP BOX ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)

(USM8075)

UDM10006

TEMNO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qlry.
1 UPM7293 ENCLOS PB 1 HOLE NON METAL 1
2 UPM2211 BUTTON MUSHROOM 22MM 1 N.C. 1
3 UPM2209 LEGEND PLATE "E-STOP" 1
4 UPMO341 LOCKNUT 1/2'(FOR STRAIN RELF) 1
5 UPMO197 STR.RELF METL.LIQDTGHT 1/4-3/8 1

USA 2324 TBD Manual
UM 176TW / UM676TW

57



Electrical Drawing

UM 176TW / UM676TW

ELOOOLOLSD
REVISITHS
o1 ove
AL [
H—t S
HL
0
N2
HE
L"“’::f:ﬁﬁ e
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
STANDARD UMITEA 576
UsA2324TES 3
ALE: ELODX018
USED O UEh
ENG Ei: D4TE: 2005E—4—24
TN BT J5 REV
SHEET 16 2 7E
ELDQOLDID A
UDM10006 USA 2324 TBD Manual 58






